given to the Directors to issue shares in the capital of the Company from time to time at such
price upon such terms and conditions for such purposes and to such person or persons whomsoever
as the Directors may in their absolute discretion deem fit provided that the aggregate number
of shares to be issued pursuant to this Resolution does not exceed 10% of the issued share
capital of the Company for the time being, subject to the Companies Act, 1965, the Articles of
Association of the Company and approval from the Kuala Lumpur Stock Exchange and other
relevant bodies where such approval is necessary AND THAT such authority shall continue in
force until the conclusion of the next annual general meeting of the Company.”

To consider and receive the Audited Financial Statements of the Company and the Group for
the financial year ended 30 June 2003 together with the Directors’ and Auditors’ Reports therein.

1

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

77

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 30 June 2003

At 1 July 2001
As previously stated

Prior year adjustment

At 1 July 2001 (restated)

Profit for the year

Dividend

At 30 June 2002

At 1 July 2002

Loss for the year

Dividend

At 30 June 2003

60,000,000   8,004,347   19,642,355   87,646,702

25   -   -   (625,644)   (625,644)

60,000,000   8,004,347   19,016,711   87,021,058

- -   15,137,230   15,137,230

- -   (4,320,000)   (4,320,000)

60,000,000   8,004,347   29,833,941   97,838,288

60,000,000   8,004,347   29,833,941   97,838,288

   -   -   (38,008,167)   (38,008,167)

   -   -   (4,500,000)   (4,500,000)

60,000,000   8,004,347   (12,674,226)   55,330,121

Non-distributable   Distributable

Share
premium

RM

Share
capital

RM

Retained profits/
(accumulated losses)

RM

Total

RMNote

   Kumpulan   Syarikat

2003 2002 2003 2002

   Nota  RM  RM  RM  RM

Nota-nota yang disertakan merupakan sebahagian asas penyata kewangan.

Penyata Pendapatan
bagi tahun berakhir 30 Jun 2003

122

3   197,056,462   175,088,972   864,000 5,578,000

   (179,521,674)   (142,087,086)   -   -

   17,534,788   33,001,886   864,000 5,578,000

   3,051,980   5,411,764   1,211,117 1,361,762

[…]

(Accumulated losses)/
Retained profits

Borrowings

Deferred tax liabilities

22   60,000,000   60,000,000   60,000,000   60,000,000

   8,004,347  8,004,347   8,004,347   8,004,347

   (12,674,226)   29,833,941   (11,877,594)   4,749,589

   55,330,121   97,838,288   56,126,753   72,753,936

21   25,118,906   1,298,233   50,062   71,886

23   79,760   1,097,644   -   -

   25,198,666   2,395,877   50,062   71,886

   80,528,787   100,234,165   56,176,815   72,825,822

76

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 30 June 2003

At 1 July 2001
As previously stated

Prior year adjustment

At 1 July 2001 (restated)

Profit for the year

Dividend

At 30 June 2002

At 1 July 2002

Loss for the year

Dividend

At 30 June 2003

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

77

60,000,000   8,004,347   19,642,355   87,646,702

25   -   -   (625,644)   (625,644)

60,000,000   8,004,347   19,016,711   87,021,058

- -   15,137,230   15,137,230

- -   (4,320,000)   (4,320,000)

60,000,000   8,004,347   29,833,941   97,838,288

60,000,000   8,004,347   29,833,941   97,838,288

   -   -   (38,008,167)   (38,008,167)

   -   -   (4,500,000)   (4,500,000)

60,000,000   8,004,347   (12,674,226)   (55,330,121)

Non-distributable   Distributable

Share
premium

RM

Share
capital

RM

Retained profits/
(accumulated losses)

RM

Total

RMNote

Statement of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 30 June 2003

At 1 July 2001

Profit for the year

Dividend

At 30 June 2002

Loss for the year

Dividend

At 30 June 2003

Non-distributable Distributable

Share
premium

RM

Share
capital

RM

Retained profits/
(accumulated losses)

RM

Total

RM

60,000,000   8,004,347   4,440,507   72,444,854

- -   4,629,082   4,629,082

60,000,000   8,004,347   4,749,589   72,753,936

- -  (12,127,183)   (12,127,183)

- -   (4,320,000)   (4,320,000)

60,000,000   8,004,347   (11,877,594)   56,126,753

   -   -   (4,500,000)   (4,500,000)

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

78

Cash Flow Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2003

Group   Company

2003 2002 2003 2002

   RM  RM  RM  RM

79

(Loss)/Profit before taxation

Adjustments for:
   Depreciation
   Dividend income
   Bad debts written off
   Interest expense
   Interest income
   Provision for doubtful debts
   Impairment losses:
   -  investment in subsidiary
   -  investment in associate
   -  other investments
   Property, plant and

[…]

given to the Directors to issue shares in the capital of the Company from time to time at such
price upon such terms and conditions for such purposes and to such person or persons whomsoever
as the Directors may in their absolute discretion deem fit provided that the aggregate number
of shares to be issued pursuant to this Resolution does not exceed 10% of the issued share
capital of the Company for the time being, subject to the Companies Act, 1965, the Articles of
Association of the Company and approval from the Kuala Lumpur Stock Exchange and other
relevant bodies where such approval is necessary AND THAT such authority shall continue in
force until the conclusion of the next annual general meeting of the Company.”

To consider and receive the Audited Financial Statements of the Company and the Group for
the financial year ended 30 June 2003 together with the Directors’ and Auditors’ Reports therein.

1

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

77

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 30 June 2003

At 1 July 2001
As previously stated

Prior year adjustment

At 1 July 2001 (restated)

Profit for the year

Dividend

At 30 June 2002

At 1 July 2002

Loss for the year

Dividend

At 30 June 2003

60,000,000   8,004,347   19,642,355   87,646,702

25   -   -   (625,644)   (625,644)

60,000,000   8,004,347   19,016,711   87,021,058

- -   15,137,230   15,137,230

- -   (4,320,000)   (4,320,000)

60,000,000   8,004,347   29,833,941   97,838,288

60,000,000   8,004,347   29,833,941   97,838,288

   -   -   (38,008,167)   (38,008,167)

   -   -   (4,500,000)   (4,500,000)

60,000,000   8,004,347   (12,674,226)   55,330,121

Non-distributable   Distributable

Share
premium

RM

Share
capital

RM

Retained profits/
(accumulated losses)

RM

Total

RMNote

   Kumpulan   Syarikat

2003 2002 2003 2002

   Nota  RM  RM  RM  RM

Nota-nota yang disertakan merupakan sebahagian asas penyata kewangan.

Penyata Pendapatan
bagi tahun berakhir 30 Jun 2003

122

3   197,056,462   175,088,972   864,000 5,578,000

   (179,521,674)   (142,087,086)   -   -

   17,534,788   33,001,886   864,000 5,578,000

   3,051,980   5,411,764   1,211,117 1,361,762